## APPLICATION FOR RIGHT OF WAY

DE 963-0211 5-7455 (MS \$0)

Macon b Two

PLEASE SECURE RIGHT OF WAY AS FOLLOWS:

			DATE November 27, 1989	
LOCATION	East of North Ave.		APPLICATION NO. MC-542	
*···	South of 23 Mile		DEPT. ORDER NOA-74744	
CITY OR VILLA	GE		O. F. W. NO.	
TOWNSHIP	Macomb	countyMacomb	BUDGET ITEM NO	
DATE BY WHIC	H RIGHT OF WAY IS WANTED	12-11-89	INQUIRY NO.	
THIS R/W IS	% OF TOTAL PROJECT NO	%.	JOINT RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRED YES X	№ □
NOTE: Identif	y on print or sketch the subdivision	ons as to section location and liber and page.		
KIND AND DES	CRIPTION OF RIGHT OF WAY REQU	ested 10' easement for public	utilities.	
•				
<del></del>				
			RECORDED	
PURPOSE OF R	GHTOFWAY Provide ser	vice for 48250 North Ave.		
		7	GA	į
		-		<del>}</del> ਹੁ ਸ਼੍ਰ
				ਲ ¥ A Y
		SIGNED Suy flenal	di	ž.
		Macomb Division Hdqtrs	Service Planning	16
	REPOR	RT OF REAL ESTATE AND RIGHTS OF WA		tè
K	1/W Decured as	I reducated		
/				
<u> </u>				
	-			
<del>.</del>				
DEDMITE IN C	ECORD CENTER	R.E. & R/W DEPT, FILE GR/	ANTOR	
FERMITS IN R	/			
NO. OF PERMIT			PERMITS TO MBT	
DATE	-9·90 	SIGNED Mellace & M.	"Cabr	

## Real Estate and Rights of Way Joint Underground Right of Way Agreement

P130

DE 963-3354 06-87CS (DE, MBT, UGL)

B420972

			12-4 .19	89
DETROIT EDISON COMP BELL TELEPHONE COMP referred to collectively underground line facili- reguired to provide elec	PANY, a Michigan of PANY, a Michigan as "GRANTEE," the ties consisting of page 1	corporation of 201 Corporation of 4 pright to construction poles, conduits, wation services in, u	nt, the undersigned hereby grant and convolute to the construct, modify, add to, operate and convolute to the construct, modify, add to, operate and convolute to the convolute	rey to THE MICHIGAN nereinafter dimaintain accessories ne
Coo attached Lass	I. Donouvi alii			
See attached Lega	1 Description			
			American man and the contract of the contract	RECO
			RECORDED IN MACOMB COUNTY RECORDS AT: ノンナク M.	RECORDED RIGHT OF WAY
			DEC 1 2 1989	GHT OF
			Ed na Millel	WAY N
			CLERK - REGISTER OF DEEDS MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN	NO 4
as shown on the attached	d drawingM	C-K542	which is made a part hereof.	Pilot
The right of way is	10	feet in	n width.	1
or otherwise control tree right of way which in t facilities. It is expressly unless, in the GRANTEE' original condition or as equipment entering pres	es, brush or roots of the opinion of the understood and a 'S opinion, it is abs near as can be in t mises for the purpo	f any kind either of GRANTEE interfigreed that the Grant of the Grant of dama asses set forth here		inging the of the line of any trees nises to its chicles and
the GRANTEE.			of way herein granted without the written	
			s, lessees, licensees and assigns of the parties neir hand(s) on the date of this agreement.	s hereto.
x David	itnesses In ou	la I	Maron E De Buck	
David S. Girod	at		Mérvin E. Debuck	
X May lan & Mary Jane Geer	Lew		Patricia A.Debuck, his wife	?
Prepared by: & return	to:		Address:	
<u>Michael J. McCabe</u> 15600 - 19 Mile Ro	ad		48000 Heydenreich Mt. Clemens, MI 48044	
Mt. Clemens. MI 48			Oxemens, HI MOUMM	



## Acknowledgement-Individual

County of Macon )SS			
On this 4 day of 19	the foregoing instrum	nent was acknowledged befo	ore me , a notary public in and for
aid county, by Marvin E. Debuck	•		
	•	Mora a	in Dave
•		Notary Public, Mac	County, Michigan
My commission expires 9/19/97		DEBRA A. CR MACOMB COUNTY MY COMMISSION	EWE_ NOTARY PUBLIC , STATE OF MICHIGAN EXPIRES ON 09-19-90
	Acknowledgement	-Individual	•
TATE OF MICHIGAN			
county of)SS			
On this, 19, 19, 19			ore me , a notary public in and for
		Notary Public,	County , Michigan
My commission expires		,	County , Michigan
	Acknowledgement-	Corporation	;
TATE OF MICHIGAN			, a b
County of)SS			j.
On this, 19, 19	, the foregoing instrum	nent was acknowledged befo	ore me , a notary public in and fdr
aid county, by		-	-
vhose title(s) is /are			j
of			ţ.
My commission expires		Notary Public,	County , Michigan
	Acknowledgement-	Partnarshin	
TATE OF MICHIGAN	Acknowledgement	ratthership	
County of)SS			
On this day of, 19			
aid county, by			
a) general/managing partner(s), on behalf of _			a partnership.
	·	Notary Public,	County , Michigan
My commission expires			

RECORDED RIGHT OF WAY NO. 40%

Part of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 25, part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 25, and part of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 24, T3N, R13E, and being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the North 1/4 post of Section 25, T3N, R13E; thence S 01°04'52" West 118.19 feet; thence S 80°15'08" East 1404.90 feet; thence S 25°16'30" West 36.50 feet; thence N 80°15'08" West 1326.23 feet along the South line of Lot 1, Supervisor's Plat of Anastasia Subdivision; thence N 89°20'16" West 62.80 feet; thence S 01°04'52" West 2511.53 feet to the centerpost of Section 25; thence N 89°33'34" West 2682.44 feet to the West 1/4 post of Section 25; thence N 80°46'40" East 801.98 feet along the West line of Section 25; thence S 89°13'20" East 550.0 feet; thence N 00°46'40" East 314.58 feet; thence N 80°36'35" East 22.91 feet; thence N 53°31'38" East 258.18 feet; thence N 80°36'35" East 22.91 feet; thence N 89°51'31" West 803.29 feet; thence N 00°46'40" East 34.32 feet; thence S 89°46'40" East 393.0 feet; thence N 00°46'40" East 34.32 feet; thence S 89°47'04" West 397.10 feet; thence N 00°46'40" East 1959.37 feet to the Southwest corner of Section 24, T3N, R13E; thence N 89°57'47" East 227.0 feet; thence N 00°54'13" East 317.0 feet; thence S 89°57'47" West 227.0 feet; thence N 00°54'13" East 334.71 feet; thence N 89°55'07" East 2694.47 feet; thence S 00°41'34" West 653.79 feet to the South 1/4 post of Section 24, T3N, R13E, being the point of beginning.

